

**RESURFACING 2020 - BASE PATCHING AND BASE PATCH GRINDING**

CONTRACT NO. 8492

DATE: 2/20/20

| Item   | Quantity      | Payne & Dolan, Inc. |                     | Tri-County          | Poblocki            |
|--|---------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|  |               | Price               | Extension           | Paving, Inc.        | Paving Corporation  |
| Price  |               |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>                                |               |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| 10790.0 - RR INSURANCE - EA                                    | 3.00          | \$250.00            | \$750.00            | \$100.00            | \$241.00            |
| 40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON                      | 150.00        | \$80.00             | \$12,000.00         | \$80.00             | \$96.40             |
| 40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - SY                         | 100.00        | \$40.00             | \$4,000.00          | \$25.00             | \$20.00             |
| 40251.0 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - LF            | 150.00        | \$7.25              | \$1,087.50          | \$7.50              | \$6.00              |
| 40332.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 2 - SY                   | 16000.00      | \$24.55             | \$392,800.00        | \$27.15             | \$23.83             |
| 40333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - SY                   | 8000.00       | \$34.10             | \$272,800.00        | \$32.75             | \$41.54             |
| 40335.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 5 - SY                   | 4100.00       | \$43.60             | \$178,760.00        | \$42.25             | \$58.95             |
| 40351.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 3.5" INCH - SY                | 75.00         | \$38.00             | \$2,850.00          | \$30.00             | \$25.00             |
| 40352.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 5-8 INCH - SY                 | 75.00         | \$43.00             | \$3,225.00          | \$35.00             | \$30.00             |
| 40353.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 8-10 INCH - SY                | 75.00         | \$48.00             | \$3,600.00          | \$40.00             | \$35.00             |
| 40354.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, OVER 10 INCH - SY             | 45.00         | \$53.00             | \$2,385.00          | \$40.00             | \$40.00             |
| 40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - RESURFACING - EACH | 3.00          | \$300.00            | \$900.00            | \$200.00            | \$100.00            |
| 40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH | 2.00          | \$200.00            | \$400.00            | \$200.00            | \$95.00             |
| 40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EACH            | 2.00          | \$215.00            | \$430.00            | \$200.00            | \$100.00            |
| 40501.0 - INFRARED SEAMLESS PATCHING - SF                      | 500.00        | \$10.00             | \$5,000.00          | \$9.40              | \$8.00              |
| 90001.0 - RR FLAGGING - HOURS                                  | 15.00         | \$100.00            | \$1,500.00          | \$100.00            | \$100.00            |
| <b>16 Items</b>  | <b>Totals</b> |                     | <b>\$882,487.50</b> | <b>\$902,825.00</b> | <b>\$988,118.00</b> |